
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1    Illinois State  282  282  0       564  -12 
2  2    Akron, U. of 287  282  0       569  -7 

T3  3    Cincinnati 291  282  0       573  -3 
T3  4    S. Carolina - Aiken 291  293  0       584  +8 
T5  5    Old Dominion  293  295  0       588  +12 
9  6    Ohio  296  294  0       590  +14 

T5  7    William & Mary 293  298  0       591  +15 
7  8    Mercer  294  299  0       593  +17 
8  9    Davidson College 295  299  0       594  +18 

10  10    Dayton 297  298  0       595  +19 
T11  T11    George Mason  299  297  0       596  +20 
T11  T11    Richmond 299  297  0       596  +20 
14  T11    Temple  301  295  0       596  +20 
15  14    Furman  303  295  0       598  +22 

T11  15    Bradley University 299  303  0       602  +26 
16  16    Valparaiso Univ. 313  306  0       619  +43 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Firestone Invitational
Firestone Country Club

Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 T1   Elliott Grayson  Akron, U. of  71   65  A       136  -8   
T1 T1   Austin Squires  Cincinnati  71   65  A       136  -8   
3 3   George Baylis  Akron, U. of  69   69  A       138  -6   
4 4   Trent Wallace  Illinois State  71   68  A       139  -5   

T5 T5   Sam Soeth  Temple  72   68  A       140  -4   
T5 T5   Zach Crawford  Ohio  67   73  A       140  -4   
T5 T5   David Perkins  Illinois State  71   69  A       140  -4   
T8 T8   Brady Bohl  Ohio  72   71  A       143  -1   
T8 T8   Andrew O'Brien  Illinois State  68   75  A       143  -1   
T8 T8   Zach Burry  Illinois State  72   71  A       143  -1   
11 11   Matthew Lowe  Richmond  71   73  A       144  E   

T12 T12   Jack Lang  Davidson College  74   71  A       145  +1   
T12 T12   Stanton Schorr  Mercer  70   75  A       145  +1   
T12 T12   David Hicks  William & Mary  72   73  A       145  +1   
T12 T12   Trey Wren  Temple  70   75  A       145  +1   
T12 T12   Johnson Holliday  S. Carolina - Aiken  68   77  A       145  +1   
T12 T12   Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  73   72  A       145  +1   
T12 T12   Jake Fox  Cincinnati  75   70  A       145  +1   
T19 T19   Michael Freeman  Davidson College  74   72  A       146  +2   
T19 T19   Bryce Johnson  William & Mary  71   75  A       146  +2   
T19 T19   Spencer Ball  Mercer  74   72  A       146  +2   
T19 T19   Chad Hess  Old Dominion  73   73  A       146  +2   
T19 T19   Dan Sheehan  S. Carolina - Aiken  75   71  A       146  +2   
T19 T19   Keller Harper  Furman  75   71  A       146  +2   
T25 T25   Calvin Greschner  Old Dominion  73   74  A       147  +3   
T25 T25   Axel Ostensson  S. Carolina - Aiken  71   76  A       147  +3   
T25 T25   Davis Baxter  Cincinnati  74   73  A       147  +3   
T25 T25   Andrew Sciarretta  Richmond  74   73  A       147  +3   
T25 T25   Ellis Messian  George Mason  76   71  A       147  +3   
T30 T30   Clay Amlung *  Cincinnati  68   80  A       148  +4   
T30 T30   Fabian Sundén  Akron, U. of  75   73  A       148  +4   
T30 T30   Jacob Appleby  Akron, U. of  73   75  A       148  +4   
T30 T30   Eric Edwards  George Mason  75   73  A       148  +4   
T30 T30   Brendan Keating  Dayton  73   75  A       148  +4   
T35 T35   Nolan Miller  Mercer  74   75  A       149  +5   
T35 T35   Alex Ross  Davidson College  71   78  A       149  +5   
T35 T35   Brennan Bogdanovich *  Mercer  73   76  A       149  +5   
T35 T35   Erik Reisner *  Temple  73   76  A       149  +5   
T35 T35   Liam McGrath  Temple  78   71  A       149  +5   
T35 T35   David Rauer  Illinois State  75   74  A       149  +5   
T35 T35   Jake Gilkison  Dayton  78   71  A       149  +5   
T42 T42   Trevor Hecht  William & Mary  75   75  A       150  +6   
T42 T42   Sam Aronoff  William & Mary  75   75  A       150  +6   
T42 T42   Michael Bakker  Old Dominion  74   76  A       150  +6   

T42 T42   Hunter Nichols  Furman  75   75  A       150  +6 
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Firestone Invitational
Firestone Country Club

Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T42   Charles Jahn  Bradley University  77   73  A       150  +6   
T42 T42   Davis Soderberg  George Mason  72   78  A       150  +6   
T48 T48   Will Stewart  William & Mary  75   76  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Erron Vandemore *  Dayton  74   77  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Michael Doherty  Valparaiso Univ.  78   73  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   George Eubank  S. Carolina - Aiken  77   74  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Zach Jewell  Bradley University  75   76  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Mitchell McFarland  Akron, U. of  74   77  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Jeff Wilson  George Mason  76   75  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Andy Mayheu  Cincinnati  71   80  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Ben Wanichek  Richmond  77   74  A       151  +7   
T48 T48   Caleb Wolters  Dayton  74   77  A       151  +7   
T58 T58   Daniel Lensing  Bradley University  75   77  A       152  +8   
T58 T58   Tripp French  Dayton  72   80  A       152  +8   
T60 T60   Lino Galdin  Mercer  76   77  A       153  +9   
T60 T60   Drew Alexander  Valparaiso Univ.  75   78  A       153  +9   
T60 T60   Ethan Brue  Bradley University  76   77  A       153  +9   
T60 T60   Matt Lehman  Furman  77   76  A       153  +9   
T60 T60   Ben Sattler  Ohio  79   74  A       153  +9   
T60 T60   Nicolas Osterburg  Cincinnati  79   74  A       153  +9   
T66 T66   Kevin Carlock  Davidson College  76   78  A       154  +10   
T66 T66   Nick Rencis  Old Dominion  75   79  A       154  +10   
T66 T66   Connor Bruns  Furman  81   73  A       154  +10   
T66 T66   Grant Engel  Ohio  78   76  A       154  +10   
T66 T66   Andrew McInerney  Richmond  77   77  A       154  +10   
71 71   Drake Bushong  Bradley University  73   82  A       155  +11   

T72 T72   Nathan Tenpas  Davidson College  76   80  A       156  +12   
T72 T72   Spencer Papciak *  Davidson College  80   76  A       156  +12   
T72 T72   Garrison Hogan  Furman  76   80  A       156  +12   
T72 T72   Brock Kovach  George Mason  78   78  A       156  +12   
T72 T72   Phillip Johnson  Dayton  81   75  A       156  +12   
T77 T77   Euan Gill *  Akron, U. of  78   79  A       157  +13   
T77 T77   Tyler Copp  Mercer  80   77  A       157  +13   
T77 T77   Jacob Morgan *  Akron, U. of  81   76  A       157  +13   
T77 T77   Brett Seward  Valparaiso Univ.  79   78  A       157  +13   
T77 T77   Top Kamnark  S. Carolina - Aiken  85   72  A       157  +13   
82 82   Mitchell Wittmann  Valparaiso Univ.  81   77  A       158  +14   
83 83   Zach Cutler  Valparaiso Univ.  81   79  A       160  +16   
84 84   Zack Justice  Richmond  82   79  A       161  +17   

T85 T85   Tommy Nettles  Ohio  85   77  A       162  +18   
T85 T85   Dawson Anders  Temple  81   81  A       162  +18   
87 87   John Barone  Temple  82   83  A       165  +21   
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Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



Firestone Invitational
Firestone Country Club

Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

Illinois State 282 282 0 564

4 Trent Wallace (4) 71 68 0 139

T5 David Perkins (3) 71 69 0 140

T8 Zach Burry (1) 72 71 0 143

T8 Andrew O'Brien (5) 68 75 0 143

T35 David Rauer (2) 75 74 0 149

Akron, U. of 287 282 0 569

T1 Elliott Grayson (1) 71 65 0 136

3 George Baylis (2) 69 69 0 138

T30 Jacob Appleby (3) 73 75 0 148

T30 Fabian Sundén (5) 75 73 0 148

T48 Mitchell McFarland (4) 74 77 0 151

Cincinnati 291 282 0 573

T1 Austin Squires (1) 71 65 0 136

T12 Jake Fox (3) 75 70 0 145

T25 Davis Baxter (4) 74 73 0 147

T48 Andy Mayheu (2) 71 80 0 151

T60 Nicolas Osterburg (5) 79 74 0 153

S. Carolina - Aiken 291 293 0 584

T12 Johnson Holliday (1) 68 77 0 145

T19 Dan Sheehan (5) 75 71 0 146

T25 Axel Ostensson (2) 71 76 0 147

T48 George Eubank (3) 77 74 0 151

T77 Top Kamnark (4) 85 72 0 157

Old Dominion 293 295 0 588

T12 Gustav Fransson (4) 73 72 0 145

T19 Chad Hess (1) 73 73 0 146

T25 Calvin Greschner (2) 73 74 0 147

T42 Michael Bakker (5) 74 76 0 150

T66 Nick Rencis (3) 75 79 0 154

Ohio 296 294 0 590

T5 Zach Crawford (3) 67 73 0 140

T8 Brady Bohl (1) 72 71 0 143

T60 Ben Sattler (2) 79 74 0 153

T66 Grant Engel (5) 78 76 0 154

T85 Tommy Nettles (4) 85 77 0 162

William & Mary 293 298 0 591

T12 David Hicks (2) 72 73 0 145

T19 Bryce Johnson (3) 71 75 0 146

T42 Sam Aronoff (4) 75 75 0 150

T42 Trevor Hecht (5) 75 75 0 150

T48 Will Stewart (1) 75 76 0 151

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

Mercer 294 299 0 593

T12 Stanton Schorr (1) 70 75 0 145

T19 Spencer Ball (4) 74 72 0 146

T35 Nolan Miller (5) 74 75 0 149

T60 Lino Galdin (3) 76 77 0 153

T77 Tyler Copp (2) 80 77 0 157

Davidson College 295 299 0 594

T12 Jack Lang (1) 74 71 0 145

T19 Michael Freeman (4) 74 72 0 146

T35 Alex Ross (5) 71 78 0 149

T66 Kevin Carlock (2) 76 78 0 154

T72 Nathan Tenpas (3) 76 80 0 156

Dayton 297 298 0 595

T30 Brendan Keating (3) 73 75 0 148

T35 Jake Gilkison (5) 78 71 0 149

T48 Caleb Wolters (4) 74 77 0 151

T58 Tripp French (2) 72 80 0 152

T72 Phillip Johnson (1) 81 75 0 156

George Mason 299 297 0 596

T25 Ellis Messian (4) 76 71 0 147

T30 Eric Edwards (1) 75 73 0 148

T42 Davis Soderberg (2) 72 78 0 150

T48 Jeff Wilson (3) 76 75 0 151

T72 Brock Kovach (5) 78 78 0 156

Richmond 299 297 0 596

11 Matthew Lowe (1) 71 73 0 144

T25 Andrew Sciarretta (2) 74 73 0 147

T48 Ben Wanichek (3) 77 74 0 151

T66 Andrew McInerney (4) 77 77 0 154

84 Zack Justice (5) 82 79 0 161

Temple 301 295 0 596

T5 Sam Soeth (4) 72 68 0 140

T12 Trey Wren (1) 70 75 0 145

T35 Liam McGrath (5) 78 71 0 149

T85 Dawson Anders (3) 81 81 0 162

87 John Barone (2) 82 83 0 165

Furman 303 295 0 598

T19 Keller Harper (1) 75 71 0 146

T42 Hunter Nichols (2) 75 75 0 150

T60 Matt Lehman (5) 77 76 0 153

T66 Connor Bruns (3) 81 73 0 154

T72 Garrison Hogan (4) 76 80 0 156

Bradley University 299 303 0 602

T42 Charles Jahn (2) 77 73 0 150

T48 Zach Jewell (4) 75 76 0 151

T58 Daniel Lensing (3) 75 77 0 152

T60 Ethan Brue (1) 76 77 0 153

71 Drake Bushong (5) 73 82 0 155

Valparaiso Univ. 313 306 0 619

T48 Michael Doherty (2) 78 73 0 151

T60 Drew Alexander (1) 75 78 0 153

T77 Brett Seward (3) 79 78 0 157

82 Mitchell Wittmann (4) 81 77 0 158

83 Zach Cutler (5) 81 79 0 160
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T30 Clay Amlung (Cincinnati) 68 80 0 148

T35 Brennan Bogdanovich (Mercer ) 73 76 0 149

T35 Erik Reisner (Temple ) 73 76 0 149

T48 Erron Vandemore (Dayton) 74 77 0 151

T72 Spencer Papciak (Davidson College) 80 76 0 156

T77 Jacob Morgan (Akron, U. of) 81 76 0 157

T77 Euan Gill (Akron, U. of) 78 79 0 157
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Illinois State  282 282 0 564 -12
2  Akron, U. of 287 282 0 569 -7
3  Cincinnati 291 282 0 573 -3
4  S. Carolina - Aiken 291 293 0 584 +8
5  Old Dominion  293 295 0 588 +12
6  Ohio  296 294 0 590 +14
7  William & Mary 293 298 0 591 +15
8  Mercer  294 299 0 593 +17
9  Davidson College 295 299 0 594 +18
10  Dayton 297 298 0 595 +19

T11  George Mason  299 297 0 596 +20
T11  Richmond 299 297 0 596 +20
T11  Temple  301 295 0 596 +20
14  Furman  303 295 0 598 +22
15  Bradley University 299 303 0 602 +26
16  Valparaiso Univ. 313 306 0 619 +43

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Elliott Grayson  Akron, U. of 71  65  -  136  -8 
T1    Austin Squires  Cincinnati 71  65  -  136  -8 
3    George Baylis  Akron, U. of 69  69  -  138  -6 
4    Trent Wallace  Illinois State  71  68  -  139  -5 
T5    Zach Crawford  Ohio  67  73  -  140  -4 
T5    David Perkins  Illinois State  71  69  -  140  -4 
T5    Sam Soeth  Temple  72  68  -  140  -4 
T8    Brady Bohl  Ohio  72  71  -  143  -1 
T8    Zach Burry  Illinois State  72  71  -  143  -1 
T8    Andrew O'Brien  Illinois State  68  75  -  143  -1 
11    Matthew Lowe  Richmond 71  73  -  144  E 
T12    Jake Fox  Cincinnati 75  70  -  145  +1 
T12    Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  73  72  -  145  +1 
T12    David Hicks  William & Mary 72  73  -  145  +1 
T12    Johnson Holliday  S. Carolina - Aiken 68  77  -  145  +1 
T12    Jack Lang  Davidson College 74  71  -  145  +1 
T12    Stanton Schorr  Mercer  70  75  -  145  +1 
T12    Trey Wren  Temple  70  75  -  145  +1 
T19    Spencer Ball  Mercer  74  72  -  146  +2 
T19    Michael Freeman  Davidson College 74  72  -  146  +2 
T19    Keller Harper  Furman  75  71  -  146  +2 
T19    Chad Hess  Old Dominion  73  73  -  146  +2 
T19    Bryce Johnson  William & Mary 71  75  -  146  +2 
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Firestone Invitational
Firestone Country Club

Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Firestone CC North Course 75.02 87

2 Firestone CC North Course 74.87 87

 

Total Average Scores
Firestone CC North Course 74.95 174

 

: 
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Firestone Invitational
Firestone Country Club

Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 441 +0.57 

13 4 441 +0.44 

6 3 214 +0.43 

17 3 218 +0.39 

9 4 431 +0.37 

2 4 387 +0.36 

3 4 449 +0.24 

8 3 178 +0.23 

7 5 534 +0.20 

11 3 201 +0.17 

12 4 452 +0.13 

10 4 364 +0.09 

1 4 398 +0.08 

4 4 423 +0.01 

15 4 356 -0.05 

16 5 560 -0.06 

18 5 545 -0.20 

5 5 533 -0.38 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 214 +0.51 

9 4 431 +0.44 

14 4 441 +0.40 

17 3 218 +0.34 

10 4 364 +0.32 

8 3 178 +0.32 

13 4 441 +0.31 

2 4 387 +0.28 

1 4 398 +0.23 

12 4 452 +0.18 

7 5 534 +0.16 

11 3 201 +0.15 

3 4 449 +0.13 

4 4 423 +0.03 

15 4 356 -0.01 

16 5 560 -0.18 

18 5 545 -0.22 

5 5 533 -0.52 
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Firestone Invitational
Firestone Country Club

Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 398     28 103 33 8 2 

2 4 387     20 97 46 6 5 

3 4 449     23 105 38 7 1 

4 4 423     28 117 26 3   

5 5 533   5 81 77 9 2   

6 3 214     5 93 66 10   

7 5 534     20 111 35 8   

8 3 178     15 105 46 7 1 

9 4 431     23 83 50 13 5 

10 4 364     19 105 45 5   

11 3 201     16 119 34 5   

12 4 452     29 96 43 5 1 

13 4 441     10 101 51 12   

14 4 441     12 91 54 10 7 

15 4 356     31 117 26     

16 5 560   1 56 83 31 3   

17 3 218     15 101 40 15 3 

18 5 545   10 71 59 22 7 5 
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Firestone Invitational
Firestone Country Club

Akron, OH
Firestone CC North Course 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14413&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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